### OWNER'S CERTIFICATE AND DEDICATION

State of Texas §

County of Dallas §

Whereas Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC are the owners of a called 0.3306 acre tract of land situated in the John Grigsby Survey, Abstract No. 495, City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, being part of Lots 4, 5 & all of Lot 6, Block D/456, Guilds Park Ave. Addition, an addition to the City of Dallas according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 82, Page 152, Official Public Records, Dallas County, Texas, and being all of that certain tracts of land conveyed to Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC as recorded in Instrument Number 202100056348, Official Public Records, Dallas County, Texas and being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

COMMENCING at a 5/8 inch iron rod (Control Monument (CM)) found on the north line of Lot 2, of said Guilds Park Ave. Addition, same being on the south right-of-way line of Park Avenue (50' right-of-way);

THENCE South 50 degrees 46 minutes 34 seconds East, along the common north line of said Lot 2, and the south right-of-way line of said Park Avenue, a distance of 139.99 feet, to a 5/8 inch iron rod w/cap stamped "Traverse LS Prop Cor" found, at the POINT of BEGINNING for the herein described tract;

THENCE South 50 degrees 46 minutes 34 seconds East, along the common north line of said Lot 5, and the south right-of-way line of said Park Avenue, and along the north line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 84.47 feet, to a "X" cut found on the northeast corner of said Lot 6, and at the intersection of the south right-of-way line of said Park Avenue, and the west right of way line of Hickory Street (40' right-of-way);

THENCE South 37 degrees 28 minutes 14 seconds West, along the common east line of said Lot 6, and the west right-of-way line of said Hickory Street, and the east line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 151.02 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod found with cap stamped "Traverse LS Prop Cor" at the south corner of said Lot 6, same being the south corner of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, and also on the east corner of Lot 18, R.A. Mansfield Addition, an addition to the City of Dallas according the plat thereof recorded in Volume 74, Page, 366, Official Public Records, Dallas County, Texas;

THENCE North 51 degrees 55 minutes 18 seconds West, along the common south line of said Lot 6, and the north line of said Lot 18, and along the south line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 115.55 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod found with cap stamped "Traverse LS Prop Cor" on a southwest corner of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, same being on the south line of said Lot 4, from which an "X" cut found (CM) bears North 51 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds West, a distance of 185.47 feet;

**THENCE** North 37 degrees 59 minutes 44 seconds East, along the west line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 27.78 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod found with cap stamped "Traverse LS Prop Cor" on a southwest corner of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract;

THENCE North 80 degrees 47 minutes 54 seconds East, along the west line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 31.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod found with cap stamped "Traverse LS Prop Cor" on a southwest corner of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract;

THENCE North 46 degrees 25 minutes 41 seconds East, along the west line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 10.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod found with cap stamped "Traverse LS Prop Cor" on a southwest corner of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract;

THENCE South 50 degrees 25 minutes 14 seconds East, along the west line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 4.30 feet to a 5/8 inch iron rod found with cap stamped "Traverse LS Prop Cor" on a southwest corner of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract;

THENCE North 39 degrees 47 minutes 00 seconds East, along the west line of said Hickory Park Urban Village, LLC tract, a distance of 92.40 feet to the **PONT OF BEGINNING** and containing 0.3306 of an acre of land (14,403 square feet), more or less.

## OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

WITNESSED MY HAND THIS

NOW THEREFORE, KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That HICKORY PARK URBAN VILLAGE LLC, through the undersigned authority, does hereby adopt this plat designating the herein above described property as LOT 1R, BLOCK D, GUILDS PARK AVE. ADDITION, an addition to the City of Dallas, Texas, and does hereby dedicate to the public use forever the streets and alleys shown hereon; and does hereby dedicate the easements shown on the plat for mutual use and accommodation of all public utilities desiring to use, or using same, said dedications being free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, except as shown herein, HICKORY PARK URBAN VILLAGE, LLC, does hereby bind (himself/herself/itself), (his/hers/its) successors and assigns to forever warrant and defend all and singular the above described streets, alleys, easements and rights unto the public against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof. No permanent buildings or structures shall be constructed over any existing or platted easement of any type. Any fencing, trees, shrubs or other improvements may only be placed in or over any existing or platted easement of any type with the authorization of the City of Dallas or easement holder(s). The City of Dallas at the owner's expense, and any easement holder, shall have the right to move and keep removed all or part of any fence, tree, shrub, or other improvements or growths which in any way endangers or interferes with the construction, maintenance, or efficiency of its respective systems on any of the easements shown on the plat; and The City of Dallas and any easement holder shall have the right at all times to ingress and egress upon said easements for the purpose of construction, reconstruction, inspection, patrolling, maintaining, and adding to or removing all or part of its respective systems without the necessity at any time of procuring the permission of anyone.

Signature of Owner	Position in Corporation if App	olicable
Name of Corporation if Applicable	Lien Holder if Applicable	
If there is no lien holder, add the following state	ement:	
To the best of my knowledge there are no	o liens against this property.	
Signature of Owner		
State of Texas §		
County of Dallas §		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the to me to be the person whose name is subscrited to me that he executed the same for the purpostated.	ibed to the above and foregoing instrume	
	FICE on this the day of	. 20
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OF	. 102 on une une uay o	
Notary Public, in and for Dallas County, Texas My commission expires_ Printed name:	s	
Notary Public, in and for Dallas County, Texas My commission expires_	s	
Notary Public, in and for Dallas County, Texas My commission expires	mission, being the municipal authority s plat on the date specified below and	
Notary Public, in and for Dallas County, Texas My commission expires	mission, being the municipal authority s plat on the date specified below and	

\_\_DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2021.

#### SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

**KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:** 

That I, MARK ALLAN NACE, do hereby certify that i prepared this plat from an actual and accurate survey of the land and that the corner monuments shown thereon as set were properly placed under my personal supervision in accordance with the subdivision ordinance of the City of Dallas, Texas. PRELIMINARY, THIS SURVEY SHALL NOT BE RECORDED FOR ANY

PURPOSE AND SHALL NOT BE USED OR VIEWED OR RELIED UPON AS A FINAL SURVEY DOCUMENT

MARK ALLAN NACE

Registered Professional Land Surveyor Texas Registration No. 5539

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF COLLIN §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a notary public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2021

#### Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

S 201-729

PROPOSED

# GUILDS PARK AVE. **ADDITION**

LOT 1R, BLOCK D/456,

0.3306 ACRES BEING PART OF LOTS 4, 5 & ALL OF LOT 6, BLOCK D, OF GUILDS PARK AVE. ADDITION AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 82, PAGE 152, OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

SITUATED IN THE JOHN GRIGSBY SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 495 AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF DALLAS, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

> LAND SURVEYING LLC 14200 Midway Road, Suite 130, Dallas, TX 75244 | T: 469.784.9321

W: TraverseLandSurveying.com | Texas Firm No. 10194631 Surveying | Construction Staking | Platting Project No.: TR-22-21

2 of 2

Date: July 29, 2021 Case Number XX-XX-XX

THIS PLAT IS FILED AS DOCUMENT

SURVEYOR Name: Traverse Land Surveying, LLC Address: 14200 Midway Road, Suite 130

Phone: 469-784-9321

OWNER/DEVELOPER Name: Hickory Park Urban Village LLC Address: 4120 Buckner Ave. Irving, Texas 75063 Contact Name: Paresh Patel Dallas, Texas, 75244 Phone: 903-388-8821 Contact Name: Mark Nace Contact Name: Dhaval Patel

Phone: 214-718-2071